SNJB (Jain Gurukul’s)
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(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) Id. No.PU/NS/AC/015/1970

((02556) Off. 252125 Res.252126 Tel. Fax:02556-252125
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Best College Award by Savitribai Phule Pune University (2015-16)

3.5.1 Number of linkages for faculty exchange, student exchange, internship, field trip, on-
the-job training, research

Sr. No. Title of Linkage Page No.
1 Index 1-2
2 School of Chemistry, Witwaterstand, Johannesburg 3
3 Dept. of Research & Technology, Universiti Malasiya 4
4 Dayanand Science College, latur 5
5 Tax Consultation & Accounts, Chandwad 6
6 Vyankatesh Nagari Sahakari Patsanstha, Chandwad 7
7 KTHM College, Nashik 8-10
8 Indian Institute of Remote Sensing, Govt. of India 11
9 Department of Electronic Science, LVH ACS College, 12-13

Nashik
10 H. V. Desai College, Pune 14-18
11 IISER, Pune 19-24
12 School of Mathematics, KBCNMU, Jalgaon 25-26
13 Department of Electronics, ACS College, Pravaranagar 27
14 Institute of Fire & Safety, Chandwad 28
15 KBCNMU, Jalgaon 29
16 School of Chemical Sciences, KBCNMU, Jalgaon 30
17 Megafine Pharma (P) Ltd, Lakhmapur, Dindori, Nashik 31-32
18 Science Writing Consultant, Current Science 33-35
19 Sushrut Computers, Chandwad 36
20 Sankalp Speciality Healthcare Pvt. Ltd., Nashik 37
21 Unity Pathology Laboratory, Pune 38
22 Nashik District Kabbadi Association, Manmad 39
23 University Libraray, Dr. BAMU, Aurangabad 40
24 Universal Starch-Chem Allied Ltd., Dondaicha 41
25 School of Energy Studies, SPPU, Pune 42-44
26 All India Institute of Local Self Govt. 45
27 Department of Biochemistry, Dr. BAMU, Aurangabad 46
28 Department of Botany, SPPU, Pune 47-48
29 Dept. of Botany, Jijamata College, Bhende, A'nagar 49
30 The Institute of Science, Mumbai 50
31 Department of Microbiology, SPPU, Pune 51
32 Department of Botany, Shivaji University, Kolhapur 52
33 Thyrocare Laboratory, Mumbai 53-58
34 Dayanand Science College, latur, Swami Ramanand 59
Tirth Marathwada University, Nanded
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35 Niramay Clinical Laboratory, Nashik 60
36 Pidilite Industries, Mahad 61-62
37 Vrindavan Dignostic services 63
38 Nikam Clinical Laboratory, Chandwad 64
39 District Civil Hospital Nashik 65
40 Department of Mathematics, NMU, Jalgaon 66
41 Dr. BAMU, Aurangabad 67
42 Tilak Maharashtra University, Pune 68
43 Nashik District Kabbadi Association, Manmad 69
44 Department of Botany, Govt. Institute Of Science, 70
Aurangabad
45 Globe Chemie, Sinnar, Nashik 71
46 Nashik District Weight Lifting Association, Manmad 72
47 Panchayat Samiti, Chandwad 73
48 Nano Research Group, Department of Physics & 74-76
Astronomy University Of Nigeria, Nsukka-Nigeria
49 Department of Crop Physiology, University of 77-79

Agricultural Sciences, Bengaluru




UNIVERSITY QF THE a

WITWATERSRAND Univarsity of the Wit
JOHANNESBLURG Johannest ,1

Professor Kenneth |. Qzoemena, PhD. C5ci. CChem, CREP, MIODSA, MASSAT ERSC. FAAS

* Private Bag 3, P O Wils, 2050 South Alica » Tel +#27(0)11 717-76730 = Fax +27(0) 11 717-674%
» Bmail kenneth.ozoemenawits ac za

» Home page: hitps/fwww wits. OC 20/science/schools/chemistngstotf/prof-kenneth-ozoemeng/
24 July 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CENCERN

Dear Sir/f Madam

This is o confirm that Prof Gotan Jain Is visiting the School of Chemistry, University of
the Witwatersrand {from 235 July until 4" August 2019) to frain our research students
(MSc/PhD) on verious aregs of solar energy systems, and establish research
collaboration between us and his University.

He will be visifing us with some of pieces of research eguipment and materials that

he Is donatfing fo us, which include the following:
¢ Screen printing

Sprayer

Heater

Injection

Binder

Glass frit,

Ethyl cellulcse powder

Yours sincerely,

T

Prof Kenneth |. Ozoemena
(Professor: Malerials for Energy & Electrochemisiry)




Universiti | Jabatan Penyelidikan & Inovasi a5, St B
IIRIEYEIR. | Aesh SHpmm s e

E&HANG 1 26600 Pekan

Pahang Dand Maknur

hg TRty - Trowivie
Tel.: +509 424 5500
Faks: +609 424 5444

10 April 2019

To whomsoever it may concern

Sir,
This is to certify that

1. Dr. G. H. Jain of Arts, Commerce, and Science College, Chandwad, India
2. Dr. Rajendra Patil of Bonsala Military College, Nashik, India

3. Mr. Anil Gite of Arts, Commerce, and Science College, Chandwad, india

have been at the Nanostructured Renewable Energy Materials Laboratory (NREML), Faculty of
Industrial Science & Technology, Universiti Malaysia Pahang at Kuantan, Pahang, Malaysia
during 03 — 10 April, 2019.

Ouring this period, (i) they have synthesized energy storage and sensor materials using
electrospinning technique, developed electrodes and evaluated their electrochemical properties;
(i) had discussion with the Dy. Vice Chancellor (Research & Innovation), Dean of Research
(Technology) and Dean, faculty of industrial science & technology.

All the expenses during this stay has been borne by them.

Sincerel
ncerely \

-

(]

m
by

S

Professor Dr/ Jose Rajan
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CERTIFICATE
Date : 09]061201¢

This is to certify that Devendzr. .4t Daﬁ.ade ....................... has
registered his name for library membership from 251051 20)8. to 04 |06l208He has

been regularly referring library literature — Texts, Subject references, Journals for

research purpose.

Librarian ;

~~ 7 LIBRARIAN
DAYANAND SCIENCE COL LEGE,
UBRARY, LATUR

Scanned bv CamScanner



TAX CONSULTATION & ACCOUNTANT

Varchegaon,Chandwad,(Nashik) Mob.No. (02556) 253053

Mukesh G.Sutare
Mob. No. (02556) 253053 B.Com,GDC&A

T 98P 209
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Tax Consultant & Aczcatant
Chandwac (Neshik) 5 253053
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Outward No. | 53%/ A‘-\JC/MQ-IQ

Srahmach: heam (Jain Gurukul's)

Kaqrmveer Keshavialjl Harakchandjl Abad Arts,

Shriman Motilalji Giridharilalji Lodha Commerce
‘& Shriman P. H. Jain Science College

Date 2| / |2 /2018

To,

The Principal,

KTHM College,
Gangapur Road, Nashik

Subject: Application for Approval of M.Phil./Ph.D. Guide at Your Centre
Dear Sir,

One of the faculties of our college Dr. Manoj Tukaram patil (M.Sc. Ph.D.; Assistant Professor &
Head of Department of Botany) is recognized as a Research Guide in Botany for M.Phil./Ph.D. as
per the University approval in the March 2018. | request you to approve him as a Research
Guide for M.Phil./Ph.D. in Botany at your centre.

Kindly approve him as a research guide.

Thanking You.
Regards,
o ANTIAAD
/ﬁ ASHIK)
- \ -
PRINCIPAL N
snuf's KKHA A, SMGL Commens
5 SPUJ Sceme Coliege.

Chandwad 420 101 Dist-Nasiik

Enclosures: Copy of Recognition as a Research Guide of M.Phil./Ph.D. in Botany by Savitribai
Phule Pune University



(T Savitribai Phule Pune University

(Formerly Umeversity of Pune)

'ﬁ_"—"i"

‘}V .,ﬁ‘ -
Telephone No: 25601258/1259 ACADEMIC SECTION
E-mueid] ¢ hoardvd unipune. ac. in Ganeshkhind, PUNE-411 007
Telegrapk: : "UNIPUNE"
Fax No o 25691233
Ref. No: BOD/Sci & Tech/02/ - Date:  Fs O %2018

To

Dr.Manoj Tukaram Patil

Shri Neminath Jain Brahmacharvashram™s
(Jain Gurukul) Karmaveer Keshavlalji
Harakehandii Abad Aets and Shriman
M.G. Lodbha Commeree & Shriman P H.
Jain Science College, Chandwad
Neminagar Chandwad 423101

Dist: Nashik

Subject : Recognition as a Post Graduate Teacher, VMLPhil & Ph.D.Research Guide
Sir
Please refer 1o your application for Recognition as a Post Graduate Teacher, M. Phil (b
Papers & Research) of Savitribai Phule Pune University. T am directed to intorm you that the
University authorities have been pleased to recognize you as a Post Graduate Teacher, M.Phil (by
Papers & Research) of this University under the provision ol Section 37(1)e) of the Maharashtra
Public Universities Act, 2010,

The details of your recognition are as under :

1, You have been recognized as a Post- Graduate Teacher (By Papers) under the taculty
of Science and Tmhnulog) i the subject of Botany with effect from 36-11-2017 10 till
your age of superannuation or you are ceased 1o be in service of the Affitiated College
Recognized Institute / Research Institute from where you had applied for the recognition
as a Post Graduate Teacher

2, You have been recognized for guiding and reaching M.Phil. (By Papers & Research)
under the faculty of Science and Teehnology in the subject of Botany for the penad of
eight (8) veurs with effect from 30-11-2017 1o 29-11-2028 with [ollowing particulars,

8 You have been recognized to guide Ph.D. Scholars under the faculty of Science and

Technology in the subject of Botany tor the period of eight (&) years with effect from
30-11-2017 1o 29-11-2025 with ollowmg particulars,

i) Three (3) M. Phil. and Fighi (8) Ph. D). Scholars. 11 vou are a Prolessos
it} Two (2) M. Phil. and Six (6) Ph.D. Schewrs, i you are an Assocul :-

Professor.
i) One (1) M, Phil. and Four (4) Ph.D. Scholurs, 16" vou are an Assistant

Provfessor

_.‘#}gh , |30
ﬁﬁa&c*Pm_

S\Jf.\ § KK HAAms
& SPHJ
Chanowad-<23 10




Your guideship is subject 1o the fouceswing < nditiors and her eTms o SoodE®
prescribed by the University and Usiversiy Grants Comm ssion (UGET New ot e S
time in this behalf:

i) W.Phl Ph.D. Rescarch Guldaship will pe governed B the
iSinimur Standards @@ Procsdure for Award ot
2016

#) 2 i the affiiationRecogpizion grasted D) ¢ uRnOmsHy 0 FOL iloge in

over then the recegnition granics 0 you w i be treated as cancelled from
which the period of affiliation recognition gets over

biln case of Research Institute, it should be recognized by the University for the sitbrect
for which vou are recognized as M Phil Ph 1) Researeh Cruide
- . - | o

[f the recogmition granted sy e T ers oy Respare) Instirag ooy ¢ACr "R

your recognition as an MPhil PLL Researcn Gude il be irested a8 canig
the date on which the recognition 10 S our Research Instamute gets over
iy In case of those M.Phil/Ph.D. Guides whose length of service as a regular taculty IS =07
more than two yeats. in such cases it 15 cssential for them to take a Lo-Uuide whose
length of service as a regular facuity should not be less than five vears and the saict Cor
Guide sheuld be approved M Phil Ph.l. Guide of Savitribai Phule Pune University
) No frosh M.Phil/Ph.D. 'Research Swudents should be registered with M.Phai FhD

Rescarch Guides whose le shoof service as 4 regatlar facudty s pot more thaiy tw o voars
g ¥ A i

in addition to the above cenditions. 1Lis essential 1o niention the name of ‘Savitriba: Phule
Pune University' in author's address in the Publications made by you and your students.
Recognition granted 10 you always subject te (he tenms and conditions prescribed by the
University and University Grants Commission. New Delbi from time to time, in this bchalf
If any correction i the recognition letier then please contacs this office within fifieen
from the gaie of receipt of this letter.
Thanking you.

Y.ours Sincerely.

Deputy Registrar
{Academic Section)
Copy frwes to
1 The Dean. Faculty of Science and Technology.
\Z The Principal Director/Head. Shri Nemimnath Jan Brahmachan ushram s Jan Gurikul

Karmaveer Keshavlaljii Harakchandji Abad Arts and Shriman M.G Lodha Commerce &
Shriman P.H. Juin Science College. Chandwad Neminagar Chandwad 423101 Dist: Nashik.

3 The Deputy Registrar (Admission). Savitribai Phule Pune Liniversity, Pune-411 067

10



AR GGX HWd&- R/ INDIAN INSTITUTE OF REMOTE SENSING wfl..
R 3icfReT FTHA WS/ INDIAN SPACE RESEARCH ORGANISATION .
3iafer fAmT, ART WISR/ DEPARTMENT OF SPACE, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA Wil |i5ra

HATHT®HA ./ Enroliment hio. : 20183344455

B O wus/fAwR srdms JEer 9"
OFF - CAMPUS OUTREACH CERTIFICATE PROGRAMME

'\q'ﬁ"-l'lﬁ'fﬂT DT WHIUTUA/CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

o wHTivre faar smar & f ete SRy fasr geae, amfeq &, arfreg 3l IRMERT wvqd Ay aia,
AR FT T& THI T Foier ia Geavor, o e o I &7 T TS [@ar Smar & | 3T TeT=Hhe
T GO T 04-06-2018 T 18-06-2018 & d=rierer fam 14T |

This is to certify that DR. CHANGADEV KISAN KUDNAR from Agasti Arts, Commerce & Dadasaheb
Rupwate Science College, Akole. has been awarded this certificate on having completed the course
‘( : dvanced Image Analysis” conducted by this institute from June 04, 2018 to June 18, 2018.

i

{E“i‘:r

i)

X7 ; "%,&M ""ﬁ,@m iaawraﬂ jcggif:’_g—

| NTEF D3730-07-2018 TN, THE W, firdrs,

Pt Frafrarer/aea ﬁaﬁt wffdw, gear i ud e Course Directar vt it ot st sl o Ao ATE oI T

Coordinator arfeemr firamr 1IRS Group Head, Geospatial Technologies & Director, [[RS
University/ Institution ~ Head, Geoweb Services, IT & Distance Outreach Programme Group, [IRS

ﬁ Learning Department, [IRS

uID- SbOaf}aedeHh;eSrl\ 78b3f9246492 This Certificate can be validated using URL- http:/ .f E'r"lﬁf te.lirs. guv In
L)

----------------------------------------------------



Telephone Nos. :020 - 25601260 Ganeshkhind,
25601262 Pune - 411 007.
Fax : 020 - 25699232 Email: pgadmis@pun.unipune.ac.in

Savitribai Phule Pune University
(Formerly University of Pune)

E

Ref. No.:PGS/Phd/ 503 ¢

To,

The Principal,
Department of Electronic-Science,

L.V.H. Arts, Science & Commerce College,

Panchavati,
Nashik- 422 003

Sir,

- o DEC 201

The Ph.D. cases forwarded by the Centre were place before the Research and
Recognition Committee meeting in the subject Electronic Science (Science and
Technology), held on 25/09/2018. The decisions of the Research & Recognition

Committee are as follows.
Sr. Name of the candidate & Name Remarks
No. | of the Guide
1. Mr. Pardeshi Onkar Madansing | Admitted w.e.f. 05/03/2018 &
Topic Approved as follows:

Guide : Dr. A. V. Patil “Fabrication of Metal Oxide
Semiconductor FETs and study their
pollutant and toxic gas sensing
application.”

Please comply with the directions of the Research & Recognition Committee and
communicate to this office at the earliest.

12
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(P. G. Admissions)



Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir's

Loknete Vyankatrao Hiray

Arts, Science & Commerce College

Affiliated to S.P.P. Uni., Pune Id. No. PU/NS/ASC/018 [197_1]
Website : www.Ivhcollege.com e-mail : Ivhcollege@gmail.com

Re-Accredited by NAAC with A’ Grade
Best College Award 2017 (S.P. Pune University)

Ref.: LVH/2017-18/605 Date: 05/03/2018

. Decision of the Head, Place of Research

On verifying the relevant documents I found that Mr.Pardeshi Onkar Madansing
is eligible for admission to the degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph. D.) in the subject of
Electronic Science of the S. P. Pune University, Pune-7, He has been provisionally admitted
to the Ph. D. Programme at this centre.

The presentation has been scheduled at 10.00 am on Monday, 05/03/2018 .The Report
of the presentation will be forwarded to the University office immediately after the scheduled

date.
- S T e T
HeadcPlace of ReSharch
Place: Nashik = c{";"” TMorce Coflage

Date: 05/03/2018

tik,

Seal of the Place of Research

Panchavati, Nashik - 422 003 (M.S.) INDIA Phone : 0253 - 2512924, 2628233, 2628234

13




Department of Chemistry
SNJB’s KKHA ARTS, SMGL COMMERCE AND SPHJ SCIENCE COLLEGE, CHANDWAD,

DIST- NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA- PIN-423 101
(DST-FIST Funded December-2018)
£(02556) Off. 252125 Res.252126 Tel. Fax: 02556-252125

Est. 27/11/1928 P.0.Box No.: 6 * E-mail: alccchandwad@yahoo.co.in
Website: www.acschandwadcollege.com
Dr. A. M. Patil (Head, Dept of Chemistry)

E-mail: potil.amacs@snjb.org,
patilamp@gmail.com
To, 18/02/2019
The Principal,
SNJB’s Arts, Commerce and Science College,
Chandwad.

Subject: Permission for participating in Two days Workshop on ‘Analytical training for
chromatographic and spectroscopic techniques (HPLC, GC, FTIR, UV-Visible)’
organized by Haribhai V. Desai Arts, Comm. & Science College, Pune on 20 & 21%
February, 2019.

Respected Sir,

We are sending the following six students of Department of Chemistry of our college for
participating in Two days Workshop on ‘Analytical training for chromatographic and
spectroscopic techniques (HPLC, GC, FTIR, UV-Visible)’ organized by Haribhai V. Desai
Arts, Comm. & Science College, Pune on 20 & 21* February, 2019.

Please permit for the same and oblige.

The list of students:
1. Khule Atish Keshav (M.Sc. I* Year)
2. Khandode Prashant Balasaheb (M.Sc. I* Year)
3. Shinde Sanket Dnyaneshwar (M.Sc. I* Year)
4. Ghule Vikram Navnath (M.Sc. I* Year)
5. Gaikwad Vikram Nanasaheb (M.Sc. I™ Year)
6. Mankar Shubham Chandrakant (M.Sc. I" Year)
LN~

Dr. Arvind M. Patil

PRINCIPAL
KKHA Ails EiiGL Comm. & SPHJ
Scdience (Senicr) & S.P.D.S. Arts,
Comm. & Science (Junior) College,
Chandwad, Dist. Nashik - 423 101

14
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.. m - CERTIFICATE

“Analytical Traini i w w and Spectrostopic TMMGC.UV,IR)"

mummmnm.},_m; s G-
of r _Collage ~as actvely participated in two days workshop held in the

Department of Chemistry , Haribhai V.Desai Coliege , Pune on 20 & 21 Feb 2019 .
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The Poona Gujarati Kelawani Mandal’s
Haribhai V. Desai College, Pune
Department of Chemistry
in association with
rd of Student Development , Savitribai Phule Pune University

" un CERTIFICATE
| Workshop on B

~ This Is to certify that Mr/Ms..... Khﬂﬂdm p . ¢ 2 '
of . 2NJI. Banamdwad Naxshik. can# h&acuvdy participated in mﬁ *workshop held in the

Department of Chermistry, Haribhai V.0esal College , Pune 0 20 & 21 Feb 2019 . Lkl
- 0 i . . .- o .
'_.Dr.Vll_tum U.Pandit Dr. Sunll M. Hande. B, Dr.G.S . Gugale iy Dr. G. R. Pathade |
Workshop coordinator . Coordinator M.Sc,Chemistry Head of the Depatment " . Principal

16



m i

The Poona Gujarati Kelawanl Mandal’s

e Haribhal V. Desal College, Pune

ﬁ Department of Chemistry

in association with

Board of Student Development, Savitribal Phule Pune University

CERTIFICA gE 4§

o

.n""

! o

Dr Uiromm“phlc and Spectroscopic Techmques (H' LC,GC,U.V,IR)"

ﬂ
Or.Vikram U.Pandit Dr. Sunil M. Hande
Workshop coardinator Coordinator M.S¢,Chemistry

17
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3232019 Gmail - Visit to ISER Pune on 13th March 2018

M G m a]l Pramod Thete <pramodthete83@gmail.com>

Visit to IISER Pune on 13th March 2019
6 messages

outreach@iiserpune.ac.in <oulreach@iserpune.ac.in> Wed, Mar 6, 2019 al 12:00 PM

To: pramodthete89@gmail.com

Dear Prof. Thete,

Thanks for expressing interest to visit ISER Pune. We can schedule your visit on 13th March
2019 at 2.00 pm. Kindly confirm if the given slot is feasible for you with the confirmed number of

visiting students and faculty members. Also share the contact details of the faculty members

accompanying with the students for visit. We can hold this slot for you till 7th March 2019. If you

fail to confirm, the slot will be aliotted to next visiting group.

Thanks.
Best,
Hemangi K.

Ms. Hemangi Kotibhaskar,

Senior Teaching Associate,

Centre of Excellence in Science and Mathematics Education (CoESME),
Indian Institute of Science Education (IISER), Pune

020-25908211

hitp://www.iiserpune._ac.infoutreach/coesme

Pramod Thete <pramodthete89@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 7, 2019 at 11:36 AM

To: Arvind Patil <ampatil_2006@rediffmail.com>

[Quated l1axt hidden]

Pramod Thete <pramodtheteB3@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 7, 2019 at 11:37 AM

~ Jo: sanchet83@rediffmail.com

[Quoted text hidden)

Pramod Thete <pramodthete89@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 7, 2019 at 3:05 PM

To: sanchet83@rediffmail.com

Respected sirfmadam,

as per your mail response | will confirm that the slot of 13 march is feasible for us. as per your

requirement | will confirm the number of visiting students and faculty members.
1. no. of students -30
2. faculty members,
a) P.B .Thete (B875729959)
b} K.R.Pagar (8579863315)
¢) Miss. N.B. Magar (8788450674)
d) Miss. P.S. kunde (8329530567)
e)Mrs. M.A. Todarwal (7588313691)
[Quotad text nidgan]

Pramod Thete <pramodthete83@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 7, 2018 at 3:11 PM

To: outreach@iiserpune.ac.in

1Quoted text hiddan]

hitps {'mail google com/maiifiu/l 'hkﬂazmm:m&seamhwla permthid=thraad-f%3A 1627236664725848430&simpl=msg-1%3A1 627236
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312312019 Gmail - Visil to lISER Pune on 13th March 2019

outreach@iiserpune.ac.in <cutreach@iiserpune.ac.in> Thu, Mar 7, 2019 at 4:58 PM

To: pramodthete89 <pramodtheted9@gmail.com>

Dear Prof. Thete,

Thanks for confirming. Please report at the main gate of IISER Pune at 1.45 pm. The security will guide
vou towards New lecture hall (NLH) to start with your visit.

Looking forward to meet you at IISER Pune . You can call on the below given number in case of any
queries.

Thanks.
Best,
Hemangi K.

Ms. Hemangi Kotibhaskar,

Senior Teaching Associate,

Centre of Excellence in Science and Mathematics Education (CoESME),
Indian Institute of Science Education (IISER), Pune

020-25908211

http://www.liserpune.ac.in/outreach/coesme

From: "pramodthete88" <pramodthete89@gmail.com>
To: "Outreach at IISER Pune" <outreach@iiserpune.ac.in>
Sent: Thursday, March 7, 2019 3:11:44 PM

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text mdden)

hitps //mail google.com/mail'u/17ik= a25bf36dT0Aviews=ptasearch=all&permthid=thread-1%3A 1627236664 725848430&simpl=msg-% A1 627236 .
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Department of Chemistry
Academic / Scientific Visit (2018-2019)
Department of Chemistry organized a scientific visitof two days for M ScFinal year Chemistry
students (Analytical and Organic Chemistry)during 13™to 14® March. 2019 and visited 10
[ISER(Indian Institute of Science Education & Research), Puneon 13 March, 2019. The
scientists from IISER explored the complete information about various instruments like 'H
NMR, FTIR, UV-Visible, CHNS Analyser, etc During this visit students enjoyed muchby
keeping keen interest in learming the skills of instrument handling and working processes. We

were accompanied by 23 students and 4 stafl’ members out of which one lady staff with us. On

next day we all went to visit Mahabaleshwar. It was memorable experience and students enjoyed

a lot.

ITSERPune

21



H NMR Laboratory, IISERPune

22



Mendeleev(Research)Laboratory, [ ISER Pune

23
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KKHA Arts SMGL Commerce SPHJ Science College, Chandwad,

Nasik

(Depariment of Chemistry)
Organic and Analytical chemistry student list
Industrial visit to to ISER, Pune, Dist-Pune, Maharashtra.
Date-13*and 14* March 2019 {Wednesday & Thursday)

SrNO. | Name of student | Age | Date of Birth ' Contact No. Signature
¥ 23 [e3103][1960 | 323FE50133| gernl-
2 22 |13 -oR-1qq9é |93 L84 €ind (Fhad sy
3 23 Jey(1111996 | 9167151115 .
. 4 29 Qslollmmﬁ -
5 |Sawant SandhyaB 123 | | - 4 -\a 96| A2 B T8730¢ T
6 Sonawanc Sarvesh 2% | | - 12-139¢ 842385 t1n2 Anfrece
|7 | Khaimar Akshada S [0 | 23-12-q¢ | 842139 a8 86
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KAVAYITRI BAHINABAI CHAUDHARI NORTH MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY, JALGAON

To,

Dale : 28-05-2019

Mr. CHAITANYA BHAGWAN KUMBHARDE

Subject:- Admission lo Ph.D. Course in the Subject of Mathematics under the faculty of Science and Technology

Sir/Madam,

With reference lo the above subject, this is to inform you that, you were provisionally registered for Ph.D. course in the
subject to_Mathematics under the faculty of Science and Technology. Now, after successful presentation of your
research outline before RRC meeling and compleling of Pre-Ph.D. Course work, the University authorities have confirmed
your admission to Ph.D. course in the above subjecl and faculty. The particulars of your admission are as below -

lt Registration Details |

F— S—

i ay Mame of Guide Dr. Pawar Kishor Fakira |

! |

b) Name of Co-guide (if any) - i

. ey

o) [Piace of Research Work SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

d) Date of Registration 24-05-2018 i

|

TN ———— S — === _4

e) [Date of Approval of Research Title13-02-2019 ]

| iRRO) AL s

f) Application No. EPHD-ZN 7-G70205 |

= iyl

g) [Topic of Research }STUDY OF I-HYPERIDELS IN T-SEMIHYPERRING S |

[ ‘*Paper Pa;e-f I Paper - || Paper - 1l - l

(Research Methodoloy) (Subject Specific Course) (Guide Course) |

Grade D Cc A

Note: -

1. Rules and regulations regarding Ph.D. are as per UGC regulation, 2009 (Mimmum Standards and Pro_cadura
for Awards of M.PhiiPh.D. degree) and Ph.D. Guideline-2017 of Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North
Maharashira University, Jalgaon and fees will be applicable as slated in provisional registration lellerr.

2. You are requested to apply for eligibility certificate to the Research seclion of this university within Six Months

from the dale of issue of this letter. The eligibility fee is Rs. 500/- and lat«: fee of Rs. 1000/- will be charged if the
candidate fails to apply for eligibility certificate within Six Months from ihe dal: of issue of this letter. To fulfill
eligibility within one year from the date of issue of the letter is mandatory, otherwise your admission is liable to be
cancelled. (Ph.D Guidelines -2017, Annexure-IV).
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3. Six Monthly Progress Reporl : The students are required to upload their Six Monthly Progress report Online in
Softcopy ( PDF) format through their Login every six month. For this purpose, the login of the students will be
opeoedﬁorapwiodolmmmaﬂarevorysixnmm."&ssoﬂcopywlbesubmﬂledaﬂerﬂmappmvaiof
guide. The Six Monthly progress Report should be submitted date 1o date in time i.e. from the date of approval of
research title. ( Ph.D. Guidelines 2017, Annexure- V).

4. The students are required to submit a copies of all Six Monthly Progress Reports signed and duly endorsed by
guide at the time of permission for submission of synopsis in the University.

5. The candidate should pay tuition fee as well as other fees regularly in time. The fee structure and late fee, during
the Process for Ph.D. degree will be as prescribed by the University authorities from time 1o time.

6. The candidate should submit a photocopy/ hard copy of this letter to the Research Section of the University
immediately after the receipt.

Yours faithully,

sd/-

(Shri. G.N.Pawar)

Deputy Registrar
Research Section

———- This is a computer generated document hence does nol require any signature.

25-07-2019, 15:53
2of2

26



~Shri Neminath Jz

Karmveer Keshavlalji Harakchandji Abad Arts,
Shriman Motilalji Giridharilalji Lodha Commerce
& Shriman P. H. Jain Smence College

: ﬂwad 423101 (Dist

] 98/99/9%3¢

PUMNS/AC/015/1970
e.com (Nm RE-ACCREL

5 MSC ADCSA&A PRD.
o -'-BOS (Physics) University of Pune

Outward No. : 12.\’9\,1(.[@\8-[% | Date: 257 82 /2019

To,

Dr. Ashok. T. Kanade ‘
Department of Electronic Science,
Padmashri Vikhe Patil College of
Arts Science and Commerce,
Pravaranagar- 413 713

Subject: Invitation as a Resource Person

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Department of Electronic Science is organizing a
one day Workshop on “PCB Designing”, which is held on 26" February 2019.
In this regard we wish to invite you as a Resource Person. Kindly convey the acceptance of
the same and cooperate in this venture.

Yours Faithfully,

Tta
. T. S. Salve

(Coordinator)
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KAVAYITRI BAHINABAI CHAUDHARI NORTH MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY, JALGAON

To,

Date : 25-06-2019

Mrs. MINAKSHEE ABHIJEET TODARWAL

Subject:- Admission to Ph.D. Course in the Subject of Chemistry under the faculty of Science and Technology

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject, this is to inform you that, you were provisionally registered for Ph.D. course in the
subject to_Chemistry under the faculty of Science and Technology. Now, after successful presentation of your research
outline before RRC meeting and completing of Pre-Ph.D. Course work, the University authorities have confirmed your
admission to Ph.D. course in the above subject and faculty. The particulars of your admission are as below :-

Registration Details

a) [Name of Guide

Dr. (Mrs.). Bendre R. S.

b) |Name of Co-guide (if any)

c) ‘Place of Research Work

|SCHOOL OF CHEMICAL SCIENCES

d) IDate of Registration

22-05-2018

Title (RRC)

e) [Date of Approval of Research{13-02-2019

f) lApplication No.

|PHD-2017-6M7DJO

g) [Topic of Research

“Synthesis, Characterization and Bioefficacy of Novel Polydentate Schiff bases &
|their Transition Metal Complexes”

Paper Paper | Paper - Il Paper - [l
(Research Methodoloy) (Subject Specific Course) (Guide Course)
Grade C (o] O
Note: -

1. Rules and regulations regarding Ph.D. are as per UGC regulation, 2009 (Minimum Standards and Procedure
for Awards of M.Phil/lPh.D. degree) and Ph.D. Guideline-2017 of Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North
Maharashtra University, Jalgaon and fees will be applicabie as stated in provisional registration letterr.

2. You are requested to apply for eligibility certificate to the Research section of this university within Six Months
from the date of issue of this letter. The eligibility fee is Rs. 500/- and late fee MW; will be charged if the
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KAVAYITRI BAHINABAI CHAUDHARI NORTH MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY, JALGAON

Date : 16-07-2019
To,

Mr. SANDIP KESHAV PAGAR
Subject:- Admission to Ph.D. Course in the Subject of History under the faculty of Humanities

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject, this is to inform you that, you were provisionally registered for Ph.D. course in the
subject to_History under the faculty of Humanities. Now, after successful presentation of your research outline before
RRC meeting and completing of Pre-Ph.D. Course work, the University authorities have confirmed your admission to
Ph.D. course in the above subject and faculty. The particulars of your admission are as below :-

Registration Details

a) Lame of Guide Dr. Sonawane P. S

b) IName of Co-guide (if any) -

c) [Place of Research Work COLLEGE/INSTITUTE OF ABOVE MENTIONED GUIDE.

d) [Date of Registration 22-05-2018

e) [Date of Approval of Research Tiﬂe?1-02-2019

RRC)

f) IApplication No. PHD-2017-JP8BWMO

g) [Topic of Research P 1 gadaremd 7 g R v\t - P s
Paper Paper | Paper - I Paper - 111

(Research Methodoloy) (Subject Specific Course) (Guide Course)
Grade Exempted o] 6]
Note: -

1. Rules and regulations regarding Ph.D. are as per UGC regulation, 2009 (Minimum Standards and Procedure
for Awards of M.Phil/Ph.D. degree) and Ph.D. Guideline-2017 of Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North
Maharashtra University, Jalgaon and fees will be applicable as stated in provisional registration letterr.

2. You are requested to apply for eligibility certificate to the Research section of this university within Six Months
from the date of issue of this letter. The eligibility fee is Rs. 500/- and late fee of Rs. 1000/- will be charged if the
candidate fails to apply for eligibility certificate within Six Months from the date gf jgsue of this letter. To fulfil

)
CHANDWAD\Z

(NASHIK) )™
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Rediffmail

Mailbox of sanchetB3@redifimail.com

From: Abhay Garge <welfare nashik@megafine.in>

To: <sanchel83@redifimail.com>, <analchemsolution1315@gmail coms

Subject: Re: Permission for Industrial visit

Date: Tue, 09 Apr 2019 15:31:201ST

Ce: <deepali bajju@megafine.in>, <yogesh.ahire@megafine in>

Dear Sir,

As per the trail mails & discussion had with you we will confirm college visit date i.e. 16 April 2019 at our Megafine Pharma (P} Ltd.

Following are the general instruction to college students & staff need to follow during site visit, you are r

College uniform compulsory if any.
College I-Card.
Safety/Shoes compulsory.

WO

4. Camera not allowed in factory premises (keep in your college vehicle if any one carry).
5. Mobile phone, Laptop, pen drive etc not allowed in factory premises (keep in your college vehicle if any one carry).

dtopl.c

te the same to afl students & staff members who visit

Match box, cigarettes, tobaceo / gutkha, beetle leaves, food and spark producing instrument are strictly prohibited to carry inside the factory.

7. Outside food are strictly prohibited to bring & eat inside factory premises
Visit Time : 10:30 to 11:30 hrs
Also bring college student & Staff list {those are visiting our site] for our reference.

Regards,
Abhay Garge
HR Department

(megafine
Megafine Pharma (P) Ltd.
Plot No. 31 to 35 & 48 to 517201, Lakhmapur,
Tal. Dindori, Dist. Mashik-422202,
Maharashtra, India.
Tel. :++81-2557-250121
Fax  :+491-2557-250586
E-mail : welfare.nashik@megafine.in
URL . www. megafine.in

me DeepaHBuju[nm 3
Thltschy Nm:h28,201912'05

Check trial email

Regards

Deapali Baiju
DEM ~ Hurvan Resource

(megafine

Megafine Pharma (P) Ltd.
Plot No. 31 to 35 & 48 to 51/201, Lakhmapur, Tal. Dindori, Dist. Nashik — 422 202 (INDIA)
Mobile No. +91-9552590820 [Tel, :++91-2557-250121 to 26

E-mail : deepali.baliu@megafine.in URL  : www.megafine.in

From: sanchet83@rediffmail.com [mailto:sanchetB3 @rediffrail.com]
Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2019 12:00 PM

To: deepali.baiju@megafine.in

Ce: analchemsolution1315@gmail.com

Subject: Permission for Industrial visit

Respected Madam/Sir,

With the reference of Mr. Prasad Patil, I am writting this

mail from SNJB's Arts, Commerce & Science College,Chandwad.
Our students of B. Voe. (Bachelor of Vocational education)
Course (Analytical Techniques in Pharmaceutical Analysis)

wish to visit your esteemed organisation for boosting their

kmowledge.
Kindly permit our students and faculty members to visit your
place. Totally 17 students & 3-4 faculty bers will be the
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part of visit. Hope for your positive response

Dr.Rakesh S. Sancheti
Assistant Professor,

Department of Chemistry,
KKHA Arts, SMGL Commerce & Science College Chandwad,

Tal-Chandwad, Dist-Nashik (MS)
423101
Mb:09404813036

Disclaimer : The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain

_Print | Cancel |
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| ' 'Gmall Anil Gite <gite.anil@gmail.com>

Regarding the conduction of workshop for PG students on Scientific
writing.
7 messages

Anil Gite <gite.anil@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 9, 2018 at 3:04 AM
To: K P Madhu Scientific Writing <scienceandmediaworkshops@gmail.com>

Respected Sir,

Our College SNJB's KKHA Arts, SMGL Comm and SPHJ Sci Colige Chandwad Nashik established in
1970. It is affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University and recognized under 2(f) and 12(b). It caters
to the educational and socioeconomic needs of the students dwelling in rural area of Chandwad
Tehsil. It avails graduation and post-graduation courses in arts, commerce and science.

As per the discussion during a National workshop at AYUSH center at Savitribai Phule Pune University
Pune your lecture was quite informative and it inspires me to write scientific reviews and articles. | would
like to invite you to conduct the workshop at our college for PG students. All our students are coming from
the rural background and we feel your guidance will definitely help our PG students.

If you suggest the dates of your convenience we will arrange the same.

Looking for the positive reply from your side.

Regards

Anil B. Gite

el s oy e s ol ok ok ok ok ok e i ek e e de sk de ek ke e e e ey

Prof. Gite Anil B.

Assistant professor,

Dept. of Physics,

K.K.-H.A. Arts, S.M.G.L.Commerce and SPHJ Science College,
Chandwad, Dt.:Nashik Maharashtra 423101 India
Mob.:09423435839

bt d s s e s e T e

Madhu K P <scienceandmediaworkshops@gmail.com> Mon,Jul.9,2018at e

To: Anil Gite <gite.anil@gmail.com>
Dear Sir,

Thank you for your kind invitation to conduct a workshop for your PG students. | would be delighted to take
up the task.

Though I think that it would be more productive to conduct the workshop for the faculty, | understand that it
would be difficult to get the faculty off for a week from their work. However, if any faculty is interested,
Current Science is organising a workshop from 24th to 29th of September. Please request your college to
send a faculty member to evaluate and assess the value of the workshop for the faculty. The
announcement of the workshop will be published in the July 25th issue of the journal.

About the workshop for PG students - | would like to know them beforehand, run a virtual workshop for
about a month before meeting them. | hope you remember about the number of participants in the
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workshop - not more than 14. | can add two more as observers. Observers cannot take part in discussions
and activities.

| used to teach earlier and when the number goes up, | turn into a teacher and forget about my role as a
trainer. The result is that the impact of the workshop as well as the quantity and quality of the output from
the workshop go down. | have tried it two batches of ISER Pune students - a batch of 114 and another
batch of 165. Though they loved my lectures, there was no outcome. | felt | had wasted my time and
energy. However, the one-month long science video production workshops were quite productive since the
participant numbers were small to allow individual attention.

If you give me the Gmail ids of the students, | will form a Google group and initiate the virtual workshop.
Then in a month, we can fix the dates for the face-to-face workshop.

Best regards,

[Quoted text hidden]

K P Madhu
Science Writing Consultant, Current Science
Websites: scienceandmediaworkshops.wordpress.com
htips://sites.google.com/view/steamindiareports/home
YouTube: www.youtube.com/user/KPMadhu2000
Blogs: sciencenewsforcr.blogspot.com
amusingmedia.blogspot.com

Anil Gite <gite.anil@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 17, 2018 at 3:03 AM
To: Madhu K P <scienceandmediaworkshops@gmail.com>

Respected Sir,

Sorry for the delay...

we have just at the start of a new academic session of PG students and list of 16 students is attached
herewith,

as per the information for given we are giving the 16 number of students from the class for more
productiveness and individual attention.

we are very happy that you are guiding us our students where most students are coming from the rural
background.

Also regarding Current Science workshop from 24th to 29th of September. we have informed in the staff
meeting of college that interested faculty member will join the workshop for the faculty.

kindly find the list of students attached herewith.

Thanking you

with regards

[Quoted text hidden]

@ M. Sc-l Students List.docx
15K

Madhu K P <scienceandmediaworkshops@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 18, 2018 at 1:10 AM
To: Anil Gite <gite.anil@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,
I have formed a Google group consisting of 15 students. One e-mail id - Poonam's - seems to be wrongly

spelt -
“Poonam Bhausaheb Raundal” <poonammanoj4416@gmail.com>
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Rohini's id was also wrongly spelt. But | managed find the error and corrected it. But | will need Poonam's
correct id to include her in the group.

I will include you also in the group. You may observe the activities. Perhaps, some day, you may find the
techniques that | am using, in your profession too. But as much as possible desist from participating. It may
inhibit the shy students to find a Professor peeping over their shoulder. :)

If all goes well, the participants would be ready for the workshop by the end of August. So we can plan
either for the last week of August or the first week of September. Please check with others what would be
the convenient time and tell me.

Best regards,

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

hitps://steamindiareports.com/

[Quoted text hidden]

Anil Gite <gite.anil@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 19, 2018 at 3:58 AM
To: K P Madhu Scientific Writing <scienceandmediaworkshops@gmail.com>

Res sir,

| request to add these students in the group as
1. Ayushi Hemant Patil
ayushreep001@gmail.com

2. Raundal Poonam Bhausaheb
punammanoj4416@gmail.com

3. Kshirsagar Pratiksha Keshav

pratikshak204 @gmail.com

Thanks for the efforts and give time to our remote area students and | definitely feel that most fruitful things
will come out from this activity.

With regards
Anil Gite
[Quoted text hidden)

Madhu K P <scienceandmediaworkshops@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 19, 2018 at 9:19 PM
To: Anil Gite <gite.anil@gmail.com>

| have added them to the group.
And yourself too.

Best regards,

[Quoted text hidden]

Anil Gite <gite.anil@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 19, 2018 at 9:20 PM
To: K P Madhu Scientific Writing <scienceandmediaworkshops@gmail.com>

Thanks a lot sir.

Anil Gite
[Quoted text hidden]
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) 24x7 Quality Medical Care MULTISPECIALITY & CRITICAL CARE

(/ SANKALP SPECIALITY HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD.
/ MANAS HOSPITAL

Mahesh Nagar, Tidke Colony, Nashik - 422002. Ph. No. (0253) 2573721, 2578722, 2319242
email : manassuperspeciality@gmail.com

DATE :-30/11/2017

Experiance — Certificate

This is Certify That as Lab Technision Miss. Jyoti Madhukar Aher. Was
Working As Manas Hospital Pathology Lab In1Sep 17 To 30 Nov 17,
-She is Working Hardly & Sinceriarly Carried Out his Practice.

T PR
& B NewAt-

Mr. Pankaj P. Mali DR. SEEMA B. NEMADE.(Patil)

Sr. Tech. MBBS. DCP.

(Countsultant Pathologist)
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UNITY PATHOLOGY LABORATORY

Aundh Dange Chowk Road, Behind Shree Medical, Near Shirke Hospital, Opp. 18 No. Bus Sto
Thergaon, Pune - 411033 | Emaii:uW.mlThu:&mtome&4pmna.gﬁm,

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE
This is to certify that Miss. Kavita Sahebrao Patil

Has worked and assisted in our Pathology Laboratory

e
For the period 1 Month from 27 Aug 2017 to 27 Sep 2017
} During this period the work was quite satisfactory and
| knowledge he bears a good moral character.
I wish him great success in this future career.

T ——

i Jayashri Shimpi Rajes% Shimpi Dr. Sireesha Mohan

B.Sc. (Chem) DM.LT. DMLT. M.D. (Path)
Reg. No. 63614

INSTRUMENT USED : Fully Automated Haematology Analyser sysmex Kx.21 & Chem - 7 Erba.

Ve provide sample collection service at your home.... pis call : 9049742694 / 9552706193 / 9175682892 / 8484923694

s kTt

38




aui9er et Zagt sEiRwE

NASHIK DISTRICT KABADDI ASSOCIATION

(FcTdl HERTY 5T PAgl FARICRIS)
(ft.Fr.a= . F 246 (qawz‘s)

\Hfﬂii gog, f!wwhw Clo. Saveft ¥dteet, HwmTE -¥23 9oy, aT. Aiema, 1. 7. email - nskkabaddi@gmail. com |

et - oEw ®. |0 |NDA | 17-1 8 . s : D0/ 43 /0]7
oft. SradaRTe S
(51.39ER) WHTOTIA SUATT A i, AT Feeer Faeel sraifausEear s .
arertenat 27-9-2017 7 29-9-2017 Isft SriisTe Soam Seren FHaset qrEy
»ft. wroig TR RISt FHER &.%.5.3798 Fen, SoH G 9T 9 ua. .
(7. FRTES, FTE) UH. 1 a9 HeTiored Hikers Afder saset Gerer saee s 3
SUTEAE FASS WD T e 71 Gl wiwnr var e, a1 wivEoTEET
1. ferdty sighiet gefer ferameft g 214,
' si:rmaf?l& F. | Qg Ta Cul
1. g fig EE R Fyba
UAZA DG 2 | 9aR veEEaR T Syba
s T e 3 | R ¥Rg v ' Fyba ]
Wl 9423184952 : zﬁmmw f: yhoom
TR ba
e 6 | a2 wam fen F:bcom
oft. weter aRTS 7 | FeTR SR g Tyba
H. 9423174906 8 | e et wH Fybcom
YT BEAE 9 | get e st Tyba
st ﬂﬁﬂ'ﬂdﬂ!ﬂ 10 Tﬂ’léﬂh?w Syba
P 11 | wres afaa smwon Fyba
. ore i 12 ﬁ%wrr&#lu?__ Msc. ~
13 | 7R et s | Sybeofeh — {.*
sft. sroNE THS V, »‘5\
i e L)
A1, s s >
. gt a2
Ht. e S
sft, aifes anga
sff. fdg MR
oft. worr Py KXAA ARTS
THASE - W JAIN SCENCE COLLEGE
. e TR e
(aremad)
. Iove gy
(PrfaTE)

39



ll mmmm
heceived Fromipr. RAKESH S GEMOCHET T

M#‘tln Hﬁ?ﬁ!d" RECEIPT -~ UNIVER SIT‘! LIBRN’(Y

LA A

Partic ulars

| REMOTE ACCESS FEES
In Words FHupses P -"“H‘ haousend f*mfl
DD Mo ./DatesP 7?7 164706 Q'l L

- et s cae o ol e -k

w7 IR . 4. < g

.‘?’T@r I

! =

tnlyv.

sras mmas wVwe

oy

1 e

..

4000 .00

R T

4000,00 |

)

AR e by g b | e

Fi“an

v

40



i

A T T S S (T T T e r e

/’iﬂ; ,;rf?

REF N

1°1 02566 - 244151, 244157, patn; LONdaicha - 425 408, Dist. Dhule (Maharashtra)
naul dumLun_'hu@mrlvmsa;smmh ey 5

i.
pon UNIVERSAL STARCH-CHEM ALLIED LTD. &

e ———— e

CIN L24 110MH1973PLCO1624T

Date :- 06.02.2018

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that, The Principal Dr. G.H. Jain, Karmaveer
Keshavlalji Harkchandji Aabad, Arts, Shriman Motilalji
Giridharilalji Lodha, Commerce and Shriman P.H. Jain,
Science Mahavidyalaya, Neminagar, Chandwad District -
Nashik visited to our Starch Factory Unit on 6" February,
2018 with the team of 126 Students of Arts, Commerce &
Science Mahavidyalaya to understand the functions of Starch
Product and also familiar with the Administration and
Management of our Starch Factory Unit.

All the Students took active participation for acknowledging the
functions of Starch Factory and Administration.

For UNIVERSAL STARCH CHEM ALLIED LIMITED

(VK BHAMARE )
- GENERAL MANAGER (ADMN.)

Scanned by CamScanner
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CERTIFICATE

of Participation

THIS CERTIFICATE PRESENTED TO

Sonar Yogesh Sanjay

For Participation in “HANDS ON TRAINING IN SOLAR THERMAL TECHNOLOGY"
(Under the project of Department of Science and Technology, Government of India)
organized by, School of Energy Studies and Department of Physics, Savitribai Phule
Pune University (formerly University of Pune), during 19" - 23 March, 2018.

P 3
A Ao

St :-.,H\: -'!.'-'j.‘
Director ‘Head ~
School of Energy Studies Department of Physics
Savitribai Phule Pune University Savitribai Phule Pune University
Pune -411 007 Pune - 411 007

Date : 23-03-2018
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CERTIFICATE

of Participation

THIS CERTIFICATE PRESENTED TO

Bhoye Tejas Ramesh

For Participation in “HANDS ON TRAINING IN SOLAR THERMAL TECHNOLOGY"
(Under the project of Department of Science and Technology, Government of India)
organized by, School-of Energy Studies and Department of Physics, Savitribai Phule

Pune University (formerly University of Pune), during 19" - 23 March, 2018.

Ao

daipeis | évﬁrf“
Director N 133/ | ead

School of Energy Studies = Department of Physics
bai Phule Pune University Savitribai Phule Pune University
o Rgne -411 007 Pune - 411 007

Date: 23-03-2018
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CERTIFICATE

of Participation

THIS CERTIFICATE PRESENTED TO

Jadhav Pavan Sharad

For Participation in “HANDS ON TRAINING IN SOLAR THERMAL TECHNOLOGY"
(Under the project of Department of Science and Technology, Government of India)
organized by, School of Energy Studies and Department of Physics, Savitribai Phule

Pune University (formerly University of Pune), during 19" - 23 March, 2018.

dﬂ.ﬁq@ 2™
=2
Director Head
School of Energy Studies Department of Physics
iiribai Phule Pune University Savitribai Phule Pune University
gune -411 007 Pune - 411 007

Date : 23-03-2018

'3
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All India Institute of Local Self Government (AIILSG)
Nashik Centre

In Collaboration with

3 T . . 3 - ua )
Shri Neminath Jain Brahmacharyshram’s (SNJB Collage) ESTD - 1628

Medical laboratory technology
WORKSHOP FROM ')4" H O(‘T()BER ‘)016 T() 26" OCTOBER 2016

Photo

This is to Certify that Dr./MF/Més/Miss_ T T Patd

Has participated in workshop on Medical

laboratory technology, Organized by AIILSG Nashik Centre.
His / Her active participation is appreciated as Student [ Trainer.

shirsagar Punam G. Borhade ‘ Vishakha M. More Protf. Prakash Pangam
Co-Ordinator AIILSG, Project Co-Ordinator Practical Incharge AIILSG, Regional Director
Nashik AIILSG, Nashik Nashik AIILSG, Nashik
Dr %il . G.H. Jain
NODL Officer 45 Prmupal

SNJB College, Chandwad SNIJB College, Chandwad




University Campus

Office Tel.No. : 0240-2403302 AURANGABAD - 431 004

HOD Tel. No. : 0240-2403301 (Maharashtra) INDIA
DEP MISTRY
Ref. No. 7/Biochem./2016-17 Date: - 26" October 2016

This is to certify that Dr. Manoj Tukaram Patil of Department of Botany, SNJB’s KKHA
Arts SMGL Commerce & SPHJ Science College, Chandwad Dist Nashik (Maharashtra)
has visited our department about his research work on phytochemistry of medicinal plants

on 24-26 October 2016.

46



Date :30™ May 2016

This is to certify that Dr. Manoj Tukaram Patil of Department of Botany, SNJB’s KKHA
Arts SMGL Commerce & SPHJ Science College, Chandwad Dist Nashik (Maharashtra) has

visited our department about his research work on medicinal plants on 26-30 May 2016.

Borde

ASSISTANT PROFES: -
* Department of Botany

“"»! Phule Pune University
*11 007.
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Date :12™ November 2016

This is to certify that Dr. Manoj Tukaram Patil of Department of Botany, SNJB's KKHA
Arts SMGL Commerce & SPHJ Science College, Chandwad Dist Nashik (Maharashtra) has
visited our department about his research work on medicinal plants on 10-12 November 2016.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
Department of Botany
Savitribai Phule Pune University
Pune - 411 007.

(/"
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Maharashtra, PIN - 414&)570! mr??}'zgm mmm
Web site: www jijamatacollege.com; email: i

mmm .
Afiated to University of Pune (I/No/PU/AN/S/043/1992) W——

Principal : Dr. B. J. Apparao (M.Sc.PhD.)

RefNo. JC&A[3014~12] 9

Shn Marutrao Shue

. - - . e
.. CilE
™. - o [y et
e Vi of Pome Vopis e 's
Bl s
soy A . ]

A e

A I Ao e

1'0 wnwwwy CONCERN

Date: 20/ 1) /2016

ot Shike 3anst
‘ ‘\-."i i
“ 1 he Best i Hege™ Awmid ) \

Aoes

.....

This is to certify that Dr. MMMM&MI‘LH&Amm
Pmﬁ;uormBotmy m-m&mmmammmw
MMDNMK(MM)hIIM research collaboration with our Institute
MmtofM)ﬂW%&wMMMﬂmmofth
Biotechnology, W&MMM%:Mmbhﬂsmwwmm

recently on 20" November 2016.
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PRINCIPAL
College of Science & Arts
, Tal. Newasa
Dist. Ahmednagar



/\.-—v—-..,’\
V&R i/

Government of Maharashtra e
The Institute of Science | * L,
wrin Institute with Potential for Excefience Eata - 1520

15. MADAM CAMA ROAD. MUMBAI - 400 032. INDIA
tu..-w-zmmwm-wam-wam:m.m.nmwm - iIscmdirector@gmail.com

To Whomseever It May Concern

This is to certify that Dr. Manoj Tukaram Patil (M.Sc. Ph.D. Botany), Assistant Professor &
Head in Botany, SNJB's KKHA Arns SMGL Commerce & SPHJ Science College, Chandwad
DiuNaﬁik(Mhﬁn)hhvignmdanimmlmim
(Department of Botany) and working with us on Antimicrobial Activity of Medicinal Plants and
mmdww.hwmhmmwwimmuuymn-lz
June 2016.
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SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(Formerly University of Pune)
Department of Microbiology Phone : +81-20-25690643
Savitribai Phule Pune University Fax :+91-20-25690087
Pune 411007 Email. . hodmicro@unipune ac.in
INDIA
Ref - Micro / Date: 1o /y2_/2c |F

To Whom It May Concern

Dr. Manoj Tukaram Patil, from SNJB, KKHA Arts SMGL Commerce & SPHJ Science College,
Neminagar, Chandwad-423101, Dist. Nashik, Maharashtra, visited me at Department of
Microbiology, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune in between 16-19 December 2016. We
had a fruitful discussion regarding the research work he is engaged in at present on the topic
‘Antimicrobial activities of medicinal plants’.

/ "\JW
% o (?B _auiadl

Dr. Umesh Uttamrao Jadhayv
Assistant Professor, stant Professor

Department of Microbiology, m%
. r &

Savitribai Phule Pune University, - N———
Ganeshkhind, Pune-411007, '
Maharashtra, India

goy: svmedd fared ¥ wraRdq | suem gar Ren v gt o9
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Dr. S. G. Ghane
Assistant Professor,

Department of Botany,

Shivaji University,
Kolhapur- 416 004

Phone: 0231-2609157 (O)
9011045084 (M)

Fax: 0231-2692333 (O)

E mail:

sgg.botany@unishivaji.ac.in

Date: 17/05/2016

This is to certify that Dr. Manoj Patil from SNJB’s KKHA

Arts, SMGL Commerce and SPHJ Science College, Chadwad, Nasik has

visited our Department for his research work on medicinal plants on 14" to

17" May 2016.
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Rediffmail

Mailbox of sanchet83@rediffmail.com Print l Cancel I

From: MANOJ PATIL <manojtpatii@gmail.com>
To: rakesh sancheti <sanchet83@rediffmail.com>
Subject: Fwd: Reg : Postponement of workshop + IV

Date: Sat, 27 Jul 2019 18:04:45 IST

Dr. Manoj T. Patil

Head, Department of Botany

KKHA Arts, SMGL Commerce & SPHJ Science College
Neminagar, Chandwad-423101 Dist. Nashik (MS) India
09822512234, 07588797522, 02556252625

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: MANOJ PATIL <manoijtpatil@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, Sep 29, 2016 at 4:44 PM

Subject: Re: Reg : Postponement of workshop + IV
To: Campus <campus{@thyrocare.com>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thanks for the finalizing the visit day, Saturday 1st October 2016. I request you to please delay
the schedule of visit by 11.00 am instead of 09.00 am, as distance between the chandwad (our
station) to thyrocare lab (panvel) is almost more than 250 km and it will be very difficult for me
to reach at 9.00 am. even some of the girl students are from rural & remote area and they have to
start their journey 1 hour before chandwad schedule. So i request you to postpond it by 2 hours
so that it will be convinient for us.

We are total 55 (50 students & 5 staff members) cominig by 55 seater travel bus. we will start

the journey by 5.00 in the morning so as to reach by 11.00 am at the thyrocare lab.
All the students are of Diploma in Medical Lab Technician course (After 10+2 Sci) under
Community College Scheme of UGC, New Delhi.
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Kindly cooperate for the same.

Thanking You.

Dr. Manoj T. Patil

Head, Department of Botany

KKHA Arts, SMGL Commerce & SPHJ Science College
Neminagar, Chandwad-423101 Dist. Nashik (MS) India
09822512234, 07588797522, 02556252625

On Thu, Sep 22, 2016 at 1:03 PM, MANOJ PATIL <manoijtpatil@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear madam
Thaks for the mail.
You please finalize the Saturday 1st October or in the next month Saturday 15th October.
Better you do in thios month.

Thanks & Regards

Dr. Manoj T. Patil

Head, Department of Botany

KKHA Arts, SMGL Commerce & SPHJ Science College
Neminagar, Chandwad-423101 Dist. Nashik (MS) India
09822512234, 07588797522, 02556252625

On Thu, Sep 22, 2016 at 9:32 AM, Campus <campus(@thyrocare.com> wrote:
Dear Dr. Manoj,

We will inform you the suitable date of workshop in coming week as per your suitability as
mentioned in below mail.

With Regards,

Ms. Kavita Patil
Sr. Executive | Human Resources

campus@thyrocare.com
WhatsApp : 9768929117

54



Revommended Email commmication anly
Thyrocare
Think Thyrod Thisk Thyooams
Folowus § W & in W O DownloadOurApp B @

From: MANOJ PATIL
Sent: Monday, September 19, 2016 5:22 PM

To: campus@thyrocare.com ; DINESH KASAR
Subject: change in date of visit

Dear Sir/Madam

You have finalized the date of visit for our students on 24th September but due to the Maratha Kranti
Morcha Roads & Highways are closed on that day in Nashik.

| regst you to finalize the date on either 30th september or 1st october. These dates are convinient for us.
And even 27 & 28 are not suitable for us as our college is hosting Pune University Yuva Mahostav,

thanking You.

Regards

Dr. Manoj T. Patil

Head, Department of Botany

KKHA Arts, SMGL Commerce & SPH)J Science College
Neminagar, Chandwad-423101 Dist. Nashik (MS) India
09822512234, 07588797522, 02556252625

Print | Cancel |

95



4102017 Gmail - Confirmalion for workshop + IV

M Gmail MANOJ PATIL <manojtpatil@gmail.com>

Confirmation for workshop + IV
1 message

Campus <campus@thyrocare.com> Tue, Sep 27, 2016 at 12:54 PM
To: MANOJ PATIL <manojtpatil@gmail.com>

Dear Dr. Manoj,

As discussed, we would like to confirm the date of workshop on 1st October 2016, Saturday.
Kindly share the list of students participating for this workshop and IV with professor’s details.

With Regards,

Ms. Kavita Patil A

o R -
B ;

IJs 4

From: MANOJ PATIL

Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2016 1:03 PM

To: Campus

Subject: Re: Reg : Postponement of workshop + IV

Dear madam
Thaks for the mail.

You please finalize the Saturday 1st October or in the next month Saturday 15th October.
Better you do in thios month.

Thanks & Regards

Head, Department of Botany

KKHA Arts, SMGL Commerce & SPHJ Science
Neminagar, Chandwad-423101 Dist. Nashik (MS) India
09822512234, 07588797522, 02556252625

On Thu, Sep 22, 2016 at 9:32 AM, Campus <campus@thyrocare.com> wrote:

Dear Dr. Manoj,
| We will inform you the suitable date of workshop in coming week as per your suitability as mentioned in below
| mail,
|
hitne-fimail anenda o imail h WV iz 2Rike= RT3 WardR i & rh hvre & the 1 S7TRAR T Nar 4370~ Reimi= 18T8aRA T w4375 12
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402017 Gmail - Confirmation for wurkshop + IV

. From: MANOJ PATIL

' Sent: Monday, September 19, 2016 5:22 PM
To: campus@thyrocare.com ; DINESH KASAR
Subject: change in date of visit

' Dear SifMadam

. thmefbulzedmmamnfwwstmsmnhummmﬂ\eMmKrantiMm:m

- M&WNMMlMd&ymMHk.
lmwmmmmmmmmumm.mm are convinient for us. And
mﬂ&mmmsdﬂfamuamrcolenelshosﬁmPunUnivmﬂyYuvamm.

' thanking You.

-

| Dr. Manoj T. Patil

| Head, Department of Botany

'] KKHA Arts, SMGL Commerce & SPHJ Science College
' Neminagar, Chandwad-423101 Dist. Nashik (MS) India

| 09822512234, 07588797522, 02556252625
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Thyrocare

World's largest thyroid testing laboratory

ACCREDITED | NETWORKED | BARCODED

R

CERtIfICAtE

A

—

This certifies that

Mr. P’\mncz‘, Tukaram Dokl

Has participated in the workshop

“Updates in Automation & Clinical Chemistry”

Organized by

Thyrocare Technologies Ltd

AR A TR
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-~

15V 0t Q016 —_—

Dr. A. Velumani, Ph.D.
Managing Director
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ant _ ca s, =1 04..“;,_‘ e

Swami Ramanand Teerth " ._ - % el amas g
Marathwada University %’I a2 <l ez
Mot deg-d31600 {(Matier sstiara e e ' e
i - MY LB, i@ et & Iabey Fall L B -
Ref PGIgommerc iConfirm/ 1'),{’ O Date - 070572015,

LETTER OF APPROVAL FOR REGISTRATION OF Ph.D.
(Subject 10 Ordinances, Regulations and Rules of the university made from time 1o ime)

To,

Dagade Devendra Ajit

At. Shriram Nagar, Lasalgaon,
Tq. Niphad,

Nashik. - -

Subject:Registration as ‘Research Student' in the Commerce Subject
Dear Candidate,

~ Following submission of Synopsis. prepared in consultation with your Research Supervisor, Research
Recognition Commitiee has received the application and found *we same 1o be satisfactory

In view of the above, we are pleased 1o inform you that your Registration as Research Student in the
Commerce subject, under the facuity of Commerce
has been approved by ‘RRC",in ts meeling held on  21/04/2016 and the eligibility No Ph.D./Comm /Feb.-18/14%
Date:- 27/06/2016  has been issued 1o you. Your regisiration will be with effect from the date of allocation o/
Supervisor by Research Allocation Committee 1.e.  15/02/2016 The topic of Your Research (leading to Pn D cegres
as approved by 'RRC' is as follows:

"A Study of services provided by Chartered Accountants to the Assesses in

Nashik City"

All other terms and conditions of your Ph.D registration including payment of fees , submussion of progress
reports . synopsis and thesis etc. will remain as per Ph D. Ordinances Rules & Regulations of the Universty Slease
signify your acceptance of the Terms & Conditions’ by signing the letter of acceptance / undertaking the conctons @
submitting it to the undersigned Please note that your admission o Ph.D, program will stand automatica’y cance’ =2
if you fail to obey the instructions given by the Research Centre /University and fail 10 observe the rules cf the

university.

You Place of Research / Research Centre is - Dayanand Commerce College, Latur

Your Research Supervisor is - Dr. Brijmohan R. Dayma
Dayanand College of Commerce, Latur.

In case you have any queries please contact lo the undersigned.

o
el

University wishes you all the "Good Luck' for your research work {\\

N Dy Regista
. _'.;~ P G Secton

Copy to-
1 Research Supervisor.
2. Head, Research Centre.
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Niramay Clinical Laboratory Nashik

Training Certificate

Medical Lab Technician
This is certify that

flr. MUNDHE VINOD BHAGVAN is working in
. fﬁeratory ﬁ'om é W’mfer .zoldlto 27 Wmﬁer 2017 as trainee 12
_ ﬂ'll’(‘ﬂi student. ?1‘; / She mccewa_:ﬁ;f.{y mf/éteJ training in the

NIRAMAY CLINICAL LABORATORY, NASHIK .

%ramcfy ?fo.yy., " Dindori Kake, Fonckiovwit Waaaﬁi'f % @29)
2611713, %Aﬂé is sincere & /x"anﬁmrﬂnj in kis/her work He / Sheis expert
in oD food Gollection, 3ero/bjz'caf tests also well being in , %matofgy y
--qﬁfeccf nac‘mﬁ'nj. oaz;iocﬁ-emz'.ftg/ .ﬂz;cmﬂofcj‘y

O

Souf S.R.Shi
gE DR .S.R.Shinde
A Dile
o \ MBBS,D.C.P.
[ &M R B
" "ét.,"f: Consulting Pathologist
PR Rt‘g_ No. 40660
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23.02.2017

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that B. Sc. Chemistry students of SNIB's K.K.HA. Arts, S.M.G.L.
Commerce & 5.P.H.J. Science College, Chandwad Dist. Nashik. 423101. (M.S.) India has
undergone One day Industrial visit dated 05" January, 2017 at Pidilite Industries

Limited, Mahad.

During the visit , students enjoyec & showed keen interest in learning the requisite
skills.

We appreciate and wish them success for the future endeavours.

Thanking You,
of Pidilite Industries Limited

q

Team Head- Administration

Pidikte industries Limited

Corporate Office Warks
Ramuyriahsp Mandy Road Pict N &1L WD
Regent Chambecs, ?trmnm:_ Andher (E), Muesha: 400059, india Manad 402 309, Raigad. Makarashi=a
tarrnalal Baga Marg, T «9322 2835 7000 T +5102145 23204346
208 Nanman Point, Mumba £00 (21 F+ 5122 2836 4565 [ 7811 60x F+ 5100145 235264 7 232048
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12302016 Welcome o Rediffmail; Inbox

Rediffmail

Mailbox of ampatil_2006 @rediffmail.com Print Cancel I

From: Sanjay Mahamuni <mahad-safety@pidilite.co.in>
To: Anvind Patil <ampatil_2006@rediffmail.com>
Subject: Re:Request for Industrial Visit

Date: Fri, 30 Dec 2016 12:19:22 IST

Dear sir,

-~ Pl let me know your arrival timing on 5th Jan 2017 and tentative students and staff members so
_ that | can plan further.

Safe regards,

Sanjay S Mahamuni.
Pidilite Induatries Limited
A 21, Mahad.

LL-02145 232043-5213
Cell-7507334659

STRENGTHEN SAFETY MOVEMENT TO ACHIEVE ZERQ HARM."

From: ampatil_2006@rediffmail.com <ampatil_2006@rediffmail.com>on behaif of Arvind Patil
<ampahl_2006@rediffmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 29, 2016 4:17:19 PM
To: Sanjay Mahamuni

Subject: Request for Industrial Visit

To,

The Manager (HR),
Pidilite Limited,
Mahad

Subject: Industrial Visit

g 1 R s
us F i
Dear Sir, //{ }]ﬂ"‘ iﬁ
[
eadmail Yprintable=185iock ifagés=18file_name= 14530805628, 10095.7 2526 H. TINRSmpheSBNYVHAEXVUsQBSZTog U . 1
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EP&CIALTY fMMLJNDASSAY IABDR‘ATDRY

Dr. Scmdeep P Murumkur Dr. Archonc S. Murumknr Dr. Bharati Joshi
M.D. (Poth.), A.FLH, MBB.S, DA, D.PB. M.D. (Path.)

e ocl' with consistency, o Edl&dny & continuity.

DATE : 1/07/2017

CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

MISS.KOMAL KAIALS KATKADE

s was WORKING AS A LABORATORY TECHICIAN IN OUR LABORATORY
FROM 1/12/2016 TO 30/6/2017.
DURING THIS PERICD HER WORK WAS FOUND TO BE
SATISFACTORY - a
SHE HAS EXPERIENCE OF WORKING ON HREMATOLOGY,
-_ AND BIOCHEMISTRY ANALYSERS .
[ 3 %
CR.G.T7. MURUMEKAR.
MD(PATH) .
: BR.SANDEEP P. MURUMKAR
M.B.B.S M.D(PATH)
i CONSULTING PATHOLOGIST
I80-8001-2000 CERTIFIED @
VRINDAVAN DIGNOSTIC SERVICES
N

CHATRAPATI PLAZA INDIRA PATH
KOPARGAON-4236801,DISTA'NAGAR

i
k
!
|

153 9001 - 2008 CERTRED

steRniTie
SOTE - THE ABOVE RESULTS ARE SUBJECT TO VARIATIONS DUE TO TECHNICAL LIMITATIONS, HENCE CORELATION WITH CLINICAL FINDINGS AND OTHER INVESTIGATION SHOULD BE CONE

Main Centre - Chatrapati Plaza; Indira Path. Kopargaon - 423 601. Lab Phone 02423 - 222015, 227163
* Help Line : 86051 51860 « E-mail : vds spath@gmail.com » Website : www.vdspath ¢
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R

_ Ghodke Nagar, Near Bus Stand, CHANDWAD (Nashik) Mob. 9422249033, 02556253333

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that kumari: Quraishi Tanzeela Akram is working in
ko labrotory form 11 Sep-2016 To 31 May-2017 as a train DMLT Students.she is

successfully completed Training in the Nikam Clinical Labrotory Chandwad.

She is the sincere and hard working in her work.
e ‘

Mr. Suke€h”
Nikam Clinical

54, Manas, Ghodake g
Chandwad (Nashik). LIC.CNP-4198

SEALAND SIGNATURE

IBIOCHEMISTRY IMMUNOLOGY | VIROLOGY 1ONCOLOGY{INFERTILITY tHEMATOLOGY IMICROBIOLOGY

FEMRAEDILN NSV CHIDAIE AL DATUN AV v Th AEY iRl e MOANITADIMNG
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! DISTRICT CIVIL HOSPITAL ,
NASHIK

o

v

o ——— m

CERTIFICATE

This is to certifiy that kumari Aher Megha
Sunil is working in laboratory from 5-12-2016 To 26-05-

J

-

(

2017 as a trainee D.M.L.T. student. She is successfully
completed training in a District Civil Hospital Labor

atory, Nashik .She is sincere and hardworking in her work

He/She is expert in blood collection, serological test

! also will be in haematology blood banking, Biochemistry.
W 5-\2-20\6 Yo 2.6-6-2011 5

( Seal/Signiture _ry,nw' a_f_a&;lgfylly
(

“

’



b ®. Department of Mathematics 5.2:?5:51.?

@ School of Mathematical Sciences )

o . 5548 North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon Sy —
Date: 28/07/2015

ATTENDANCE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Ms. Ansari Safoora Jamal, Asst. Professor, Department of
Mathematics, SNJB’s, Arts, Commerce and Science College, Chandvad, Nasik has
visited our department on 28/07/2015.

During her stay she delivered two seminars and discussed about her Research work.

This certificate is issued as per her request.

Dr. Kishor Pawar / :
Associate Professor (=4 A
Department of Mathematics ‘
School of Mathematical Sciences
North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon
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PRN: Ph.D./201531584

DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY
AURANGABAD - 431 004. (MAHARASHTRA (INDIA)
NAAC Accredited ‘A’

Office [024012403122,
Telephones UNIVERSITY CAMPUS,
Registrar {Officej{0240) 2403334 AURANGARAD-431 004
{Resi.) {0240) 2400203 {Maharashtra (INDIA)
Fax: 0240-2403335
Telagram : BAMUSITY
Web Site - www.bamu.net
Y s
E-Maul: w@bamu net

E-Mail: L abamu. net
Ref No PGPRD 2018/ /) q{-’,_, -ty Date: 03/107201%

PROVISIONAL ADMISSION LETTER
l'o,
PRADIP UTTAM VETAL.
MAHALAXMI COLONY NR
JAJU WADI MALEGAON
CAMP MALEGAON DIST
NASHIK 423105,

Subject: Registration for Research leading to Ph.D. Degree
in the subject of POLITICAL SCIENCE,
under the faculty of SOCIAL SCIENCE. (Full-Time).

With reference to your application in the subject noted above, | am to state that you have been
registered for Research leading to Ph.D. in POLITICAL SCIENCE under the provisions of O.188, on
probation for a period of six months in the first instance with eficct from December-2014 under the
guidance of Dr. P.S. Amrutkar Your registration will be continued on report of satisfactory report from
your research guide regarding your research work and fulfillment of all terms and conditions during the
probationary period.

The topic of vour research is as under:

Zfdyor AT TR HRATE TFHr Aqearar RFFCH® 3T (181 F 2et0)

* | am to request you 1o return the enclosed proforma dully filled in within ten days from the receipt
of this letter.

Encl. (One) C?_)\J%'
R ).

Deputy Registrar,
(Ph.D. Section)

P.T.0.
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fewew wene fammdis Tilak Maharashtra Vidyapeeth

(o farards) (Deemed University)
feromdts wam, qEam Vidyapeeth Bhavan,
TeEd qut 1??03; Mukundnagar, Gultekdi, Pune 411037
(Declared as Deemed University under Sec.3 of UGC Act by Govt. of India)

Depanment of Ph.D. " smpbgoiti i fon

web: wwwaiiniviedu in

Ref.No./Ph.D./2015/2681
Date- 03/08/2015

To,

Jadhav Vijaya Rambhau,
Gadge Baba Chauk Chandwad,
Maharashtra 423101

Mabile No. 9423234672

Dear Researcher,

As directed by the Vidyapeeth Authority and as per our office record, this is to inform you that,

for the Ph.D. in Political Science, the following topic ha§ been finalized and you should work

according to your topic.

Research Topic: - ‘iR aftr A s’ v RfSeas apara
(¥ f¥re Roresr)

W=

Mrs. Pournima Wate
Head, Ph.D. Section

Copy to:- Guide =
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NASHIK DISTRICT KABADDI ASSOCIATION

(FoTe HERTY 5T Basl JHTCRAS)

(RA.aR . F 246 (.00.5.)

\

viudh : woR, AR TR, Clo. SN Adlear, F7HTE -¥3 0%, 1. Aigma, £, MfF. email : nskkabaddi@gmail com
\ o

e St

sft. SrdeaRTa STug
(AT.3TER)
BESAG

sft. oig TR

(|1, TTRTES, FFHTS)
FAEAET

sft. frdty Aigdiaw
sft. T fiR

1. g fig
uAEa A
sft. Wrgs MaEars
qY. 9423184952
sft. wapTer AR
HY. 9423174906
YD BEAE
sft. wfey wdaeft
ft. g wiaE
oft. morge R

sft. se® THS
TG

sft, aT@TaRY WTua
sft. Femw naest
st g e

dt. deor o=

sft. arfewes anre
s}, g agwEr
&, v g
TEASD

st afe R
(3rege)

sft. e Agy
(FrfarE)

sm w. B5/NDKA/201<-16

fRaiw: 30/08 /IS

Tt AT 3 @, AT feel Sasel srairaueS ad .
26-8-2015 & 28-8-2015 it SRSl FR0AT HcAedT FaSS! AN
TR FHER F.4.E. T Fen, S ALiLser aiftsg 9 TE. Ol
. I T melsEe aiRas Afae Hasel GBI FASE T §
Facs Gom AT T a1 Heuid Ui 3var e, A WREoTe!

TIeT o Eeeid.

. AT i %. | W A B

1| et i st Fyba |6 | et ava dsmm Fybcom
2 | R W g Fyba |7 |3mnt qwH 6 Fyba

3 |eq@rser (oo | Fyba |8 | uie qifd diomm Fyba

4 | mmgamiEg | Sybeom |9 | =S TR Fel L
5 | =i ateemr g | Fybeom | 10 | gimeot sifemT arerd | Tyba

69




DR. ABHAY N, SALVE

Associate Professor Cell No. +91-9404002540
Department of Botany +91-8424846816
Gowt. Institute of Science, Ph. No. (Off.) (0240) 2400586
Post Graduate & Research Centre Fax Ne. (0240) 2400103
Aurangabad-431004. Email: abhavsalve@hotmail com

botany@inosca.org

NIPAT NIRANJAN NAGAR, CAVES ROAD, AURANGABAD, MAHARASHTRA (INDIA) - 431004,

Ref No. GISA/ BOT/ANS/ 2016-13 Date: 13* April, 2016

TO WHOM SO EVER MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Dr. Manoj Tukaram Patil (M.Sc. Ph.D. Botany), Head & Assistant Professor in
Botany, SNJB’s KKHA Arts SMGL Commerce & SPHJ Science College, Chandwad Dist Nashik
(Maharashira) is having a research collaboration with our Institute (Department of Botany) and working
with us on Medicinal Plants and other aspects of Plant Biotechnology, Cytogenetics & Plant Breeding. Tn

this connection he has visited our institute on 12-13 April 2016,

Yours Sincerely,

(Dr. A;. N. Salve)

Flat No. 3, Gut No. 12/3, Saffon Neritage, Nath Villey Road, Kgnchan Vadi, Aumngsbad

70



" KARMAVIR KESHAVLALJI HARAKCHANDJI ABAD ARTS.
SHRIMAN MOTILALJI GIRDHARILALJI LODHA COMMERCE
& SHRIMAN P. H. JAIN SCIENCE COLLEGE

OutwardNo.. T | ALS ¢ |20]6 - 20| - Date: F /4] 1201¢,

Te,

Mr. Puncet Bansal

Director,

Globe Chemie,

55, STICE, Musalgaon MIDC, Sinnar, Nasik.

Subject: Industrial Visit

Dear Sir,

Since last year college has started M.Sc. (Organic Chemistry) course. The Savitribai Phule Pune,
University, Pune included “Skill Development™ course in PG syllabus. Along with theoretical
knowledge students should experience practical working of the instruments & actual industrial
working process. With this context we request you to permit for visit of our students (Total- 46)
and faculties (two or three) at your esteemed organization.

We hope for positive response.

Thanking You!
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NASHIK DISTRICT WEIGHT LIFTING ASSOCIATION

o

Reg. No. F-11799

President : Prof. Dattatraya Shimpi

Secretary : Pravin Vyavhare

E-67,1.U.D.P., Manmad - 423 104, Tal. Nandgaon, Dist.Nashik

Ref No Apo/NchA/Qo!q-!f

Mob. : 9423255540
Date: 30-09- 2014




99TIq 9f8dl 9iedas
a1t 7 T==gar AT
Emit._wdgmau.eqn’ B phone.no.025§6252_2§

A& AT Bw [rete
qigae A - 1 /roiz

JHTH

3 9RO oA Aa f A ARAY T FHER FEarEE Far e
ALfse afte wfer s dewda e sefcaeamar #ud Rsmr 2014/15

U FE AMEATAT IS HRd WRAW Foed weed AT aged Tl ( amae

3

0T ) FAEE SoTErdr gafaedl geed Rea 3wd 3w amer A 39
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Dr. Gotan H. lain

Present scenario of academics demanding international colishoration with various
institutes like you wiii definiteiy enhance the quaiity of education and research of our Department. |
- shall, therefore, feel grateful o work with your College in the collaborative research work and
Your visit and participation in the NANOTECH-2014 i< appreciating and the demonstration
~ you did at the laboratories is definitely helpfui for our research students and faculty wo. We are
lsboratory. We assurc that this (ype of collaborative work will definitely be helpful for our students
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. Nano Research Group B
Department of Physics and Astronomy

http://www.nanotechunn.com/

UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA N

OUR REF:....cciciiinnninmnn s DATE:
13/07/2018

Dr. Gotan Jain,

Principal and Head,

Dept. of Physics,

K.K.H.A. Arts, S.M.G.L.Commerce and Science College, Chandwad, Dt.:Nashik
Mabharashtra 423101 India

Dear Dr Jain

REQUEST FOR SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT TO BE USED IN THE 3% AFRICAN
CONFERENCE/WORKSHOP ON APPLICATIONS OF NANOSCIENCE AND
NANOTECHNOLOGY IN ENERGY, ENVIRONMENT, AGRICULTURE AND HEALTH

We are pleased to request for scientific equipment from you to used during the 3™ African
conference/workshop on application of nanotechnology in energy, environment Agriculture and health for
the period 15% — 21 July, 2018. The list of the equipment include: Gas sensing unit, Piccometer, power
supply, temperature indicator, heater plate, screen printing board, etc. During this period you are expected

to deliver lecture and demonstrate to students on the use of the equipment.

The proposed visit would afford us the opportunity to continue in the collaborative works between your
institution and our University, which was initiated during your visit in 2014,

Thanks you for your continued support.
Yours faithfully
Prof. Fabian I. Ezema

Secretary, Workshop Organizer

Tel : +2348036239214
+ +2347058812342
Email : fabian.ezema@unn.edu.ng

sfiezema@yahoo.com
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UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA - v*p7

J A WRG'

- Nano Research Group i
Department of Physics and Astronomy

http://www.nanotechunn.com/

OUR REF:......ccciiiiniinnni s DATE: 28/05/2018

Dr. Gotan Jain,

Principal and Head,

Dept. of Physics,

K.K.H.A. Arts, S.M.G.L.Commerce and Science College, Chandwad, Dt.:Nashik
Maharashtra 423101 India

Dear Dr Jain

INVITATION AS KEYNOTE SPEAKER IN THE 3RP AFRICAN CONFERENCE/WORKSHOP
ON APPLICATIONS OF NANOSCIENCE AND NANOTECHNOLOGY IN ENERGY,
ENVIRONMENT, AGRICULTURE AND HEALTH

We are pleased to invite you to the University of Nigeria, Nsukka, as a Distinguished visiting Guest
Scientist during the 3™ African conference/workshop on application of nanotechnology in energy,
environment Agriculture and health for the period 15% — 215t July, 2018. During this period you expected to
deliver lecture to graduate students and scientists. This is in recognition of your outstanding contribution in
area of nanotechnology research activities.

The proposed visit would afford us the opportunity to work out all the details for future collaborative
works between your institution and our University.

We will take care of your local hospitality. Accommodation is therefore reserved for you at the University
guest house as keynote speaker for the conference.

Venue for the event is Princess Alexandria Auditorium, the University of Nigeria, Nsukka, South-Eastern
Nigeria.

This letter also serves to support your application for a visa to enter Nigeria.

We look forward to welcoming you in Nigeria.

Best wishes,

Thanks.

Yours faithfully

Prof. Fabian I. Ezema

Secretary, Workshop Organizer

Tel : +2348036239214
: +2347058812342
Email : fabian.ezema@unn.edu.ng

:fiezema@yahoo.com




71242018 Gmail - Provisionally selected for the training course at GKVK

M Gm all MANOJ PATIL <manojtpatii@gmail.com>

Provisionally selected for the training course at GKVK
3 messages

M <udayakumar_m@yahoo.com> Mon, Sep 15. 2014 at 3:54 PM
Reply-To: Udayakumar M <udayakumar_m@yahoo.com>
To: "manojtpatil@gmail com” <manojtpatil@gmail.com>, "Karaba N. Nataraja™ <nataraja_karaba@yahoo.com>

Dear Dr Manoj T Patil

This has reference to your application to participate in the training course on “Evaluation of transgenic crop
plants for drought tolerance” sent to Dr. Nataraja Karaba, Professor, Department of Crop Physiology. UAS,
Bangalcre. After scrutinizing your application, | am happy to inform you that you have been provisionally selected
for the training course. Please confirm your participation before 20th of September by email to Dr. Nataraj Karaba.
If we do not receive your confirmation, we would select other candidates for the training.

In case you need the signed copy of the selection letters, please do let us know. However, you may go ahead
and plan your travel elc.

Please note the following.

1. No course fee will be charged for the training programme.
_ Accommodation will be provided on sharing basis in a Guest House between 5" and 12" of October 2014

2

only.

3. Working lunch will be provided during training peniod.
4. No TA/DA will be provided.

Looking forward to interacting with you

Prof. M. Udayakumar,

Department of Crop Physioclogy,
University of Agricultural Sciences,
GKVK, Bangalore-560 065. India
PhonelTel-Fax: 91-80-23636713

MANOJ PATIL <manojtpati@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 15, 2014 at 5:00 PM
To: Udayakumar M <udayakumar_m@yahoo.com>
Cc. Karaba N Nataraja <nataraja_karaba@yahoo.com>

Dear Sir,

Thanks for considering my application. | am ready to join this course.
| request you to provide or arrange the dinner in guest house and Travelling fare of Train (AC lll Tier) by shortest
route if possible as | am coming from Pune & | dont have any idea about the Food facility and hotels which may be

costly in Bangalore.

My college is not going to pay the TA which | have to bear myself.
In this connection | again request you to do the same if possible.
Thanking You.

Dr. Manoj T. Patil

Assistant Professor & Head

Department of Botany

KKHA Arts, SMGL Commerce & Science College
Neminagar, Chandwad-423101 Dist. Nashik (MS) India
09822512234, 07588797522, 02556252625

[(aaotad text mdden|

Karaba N Nataraja <nataraja_karaba@yahoo.com> Sat, Sep 20, 2014 at 3.41 PM

hitps J/mail google. comymaiiiwO7ik=1673d4 Sted&view=ptasaarch=ali&permthud=thre ad-1%3A14793065815610533414simpl=msg-f*%.3A14 793065. . 172
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7242018 Gmail - Provisionally selected for the training course at GKVK
ty

Reply-To: Karaba N Nataraja <nataraja_karaba@yahoo.com>
To: MANOJ PATIL <manojtpatil@gmail.com>

Dear Dr. Patil

As we mentioned in our invitation letter, there is no course fee and free working lunch and
accommodation will be provided. There is no provision for TA and DA. Since the budget allotted
for the training is very limited, we cannot assure dinner at this point of time.

With regards

Dr. Nataraja Karaba N
Professor
Department of Crop Physiology. University of Agricultural Sciences, GKVK, Bangalore

[Quoted tex: hidden)

hitps !!mwmnmmmwmumhvmmmmumsa 15610533418 5umpl=msg-f%3A14793065 2r2
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UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES

BENGALURU -560 065

> oo G

This is to certify that

Dr. MANOJ T. PATIL

has successfully completed six days training program;ne on “Evaluation of

transgenic crop plants for drought tolerance” from October 6-11, 2014 under
Niche Area of Excellence Programme, ICAR, New Delhi organized by the
Department of Crop Physiology, University of Agricultural Sciences, GKVK, Bengaluru.

1, el {r... -
ordina Coursem HOD(Crop physiology) \Dean (PGS)
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